ABB micro drives
ACS150
0.5 to 5 hp/0.37 to 4 kW
Catalog
Low voltage AC drives
2  ABB micro drives ACS150 | Catalog
Introduction to ACS150
ABB micro drives

4  ABB micro drives ACS150 | Catalog
Ratings, types and dimensions
Type designation
In column 4 on the right is the unique reference number that
clearly indentifies your drive by power rating and frame size.
Once you have selected the type designation, the frame size
(column 5) can be used to determine the drives dimensions,
shown below.
Voltages
ACS150 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 to 240 V
4 = 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen voltage,
into the type designation shown on the right.
Construction
The second portion of the type designation – “01U” or “03U”
– describes the input voltage and status of the built-in EMC
filter:
01 = Single phase input
03 = Three phase input
U = EMC filter installed but disconnected. This is the standard
configuration for drives stocked in the U.S. The “U” indicates
that a plastic screw has been inserted in the “EMC” location
on the side of the drive. To ground the EMC filter and make it
active, remove the plastic screw and replace it with the metal
screw provided in the parts bag.
Ratings Type designation Frame
sizePN
hp
PN
kW
I2N
A
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.4 ACS150-01U-02A4-2 R0
1 0.75 4.7 ACS150-01U-04A7-2 R1
1.5 1.1 6.7 ACS150-01U-06A7-2 R1
2 1.5 7.5 ACS150-01U-07A5-2 R2
3 2.2 9.8 ACS150-01U-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.4 ACS150-03U-02A4-2 R0
0.75 0.55 3.5 ACS150-03U-03A5-2 R0
1 0.75 4.7 ACS150-03U-04A7-2 R1
1.5 1.1 6.7 ACS150-03U-06A7-2 R1
2 1.5 7.5 ACS150-03U-07A5-2 R1
3 2.2 9.8 ACS150-03U-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.5 0.37 1.2 ACS150-03U-01A2-4 R0
0.75 0.55 1.9 ACS150-03U-01A9-4 R0
1 0.75 2.4 ACS150-03U-02A4-4 R1
1.5 1.1 3.3 ACS150-03U-03A3-4 R1
2 1.5 4.1 ACS150-03U-04A1-4 R1
3 2.2 5.6 ACS150-03U-05A6-4 R1
5 4 8.8 ACS150-03U-08A8-4 R1
H1 = Height without fastenings
    and clamping plate.
H2 = Height with fastenings but
    without clamping plate.
H3 = Height with fastenings
         and clamping plate.
W = Width
D = Depth
H4 = Height with fastenings and
    NEMA 1 connection box.
H5 = Height with fastenings,
         NEMA 1 connection box and hood.
W = Width
D = Depth
Cabinet-mounted drives (UL open)
Frame IP20 UL open
size H1 H1 H3 W D Weight
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm lb kg
R0 6.65 169 7.95 202 9.4 239 2.8 70 5.6 142 2.5 1.1
R1 6.65 169 7.95 202 9.4 239 2.8 70 5.6 142 2.9 1.3
R2 6.65 169 7.95 202 9.4 239 4.1 105 5.6 142 3.3 1.5
Wall-mounted drives (NEMA 1)
Frame NEMA 1
size H4 H5 W D Weight
in mm in mm in mm in mm lb kg
R0 10.12 257 11 280 2.8 70 5.6 142 3.3 1.5
R1 10.12 257 11 280 2.8 70 5.6 142 3.8 1.7
R2 10.12 257 11.1 282 4.1 105 5.6 142 4.2 1.9
Note: The European variant of the ACS150 drive may have an
“E” in the type designation. This indicates the drive has been
provided with the metal grounding screw inserted in the “EMC”
location.
Catalog | ABB micro drives ACS150  5
Technical data
Mains connection
Voltage and power range 1-phase, 200 to 240 V ± 10%
0.5 to 3 hp (0.37 to 2.2 kW)
3-phase, 200 to 240 V ± 10%
0.5 to 3 hp (0.37 to 2.2 kW)
3-phase, 380 to 480 V ± 10%
0.5 to 5 hp (0.37 to 4 kW)
Frequency 48 to 63 Hz
Motor connection

*) Frame size R0 with free convection cooling.
Cooling air flow
Type designation Frame
size
Heat dissipation Air flow
[W] BTU/hr ft
3
/min m
3
/h
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
ACS150-01U-02A4-2 R0 25 85  -*
)
 -*
)
ACS150-01U-04A7-2 R1 46 157 14 24
ACS150-01U-06A7-2 R1 71 242 14 24
ACS150-01U-07A5-2 R2 73 249 12 21
ACS150-01U-09A8-2 R2 96 328 12 21
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
ACS150-03U-02A4-2 R0 19 65  -*
)
 -*
)
ACS150-03U-03A5-2 R0 31 106  -*
)
 -*
)
ACS150-03U-04A7-2 R1 38 130 14 24
ACS150-03U-06A7-2 R1 60 205 14 24
ACS150-03U-07A5-2 R1 62 212 12 21
ACS150-03U-09A8-2 R2 83 283 12 21
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
ACS150-03U-01A2-4 R0 11 38  -*
)
 -*
)
ACS150-03U-01A9-4 R0 16 55  -*
)
 -*
)
ACS150-03U-02A4-4 R1 21 72 8 13
ACS150-03U-03A3-4 R1 31 106 8 13
ACS150-03U-04A1-4 R1 40 137 8 13
ACS150-03U-05A6-4 R1 61 208 11 19
ACS150-03U-08A8-4 R1 94 321 14 24
Free space requirements
Frame size Space above Space below Space on left/right
in mm in mm in mm
All frame sizes 2.95 75 2.95 75 0 0
8  ABB micro drives ACS150 | Catalog
Type Code Frame IEC fuses UL fuses Manual Motor Protectors
Fuse Type gG*
[A]
UL Class T or
CC (600V)
[A]
MMP Type E 1, 2 MMP Trip
Current Setting
[A]
Minimum
Enclosure Vol. 5
[cu in]
1 Phase 200 to 240 V
ACS150-01U-02A4-2 R0 10 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 6.1 1152
ACS150-01U-04A7-2 R1 16 20 MS451-16E 11.4 1152
ACS150-01U-06A7-2 R1 20 25 MS451-20E 16.1 1152
ACS150-01U-07A5-2 R2 25 30 MS451-20E 16.8 -
ACS150-01U-09A8-2 R2 35 35 MS451-25E 21.0 -
3 Phase 200 to 240 V
ACS150-03U-02A4-2 R0 10 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 4.3 1152
ACS150-03U-03A5-2 R0 10 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 6.1 1152
ACS150-03U-04A7-2 R1 10 15 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 7.6 1152
ACS150-03U-06A7-2 R1 16 15 MS451-16E 11.8 1152
ACS150-03U-07A5-2 R1 16 15 MS451-16E 12.0 1152
ACS150-03U-09A8-2 R2 16 20 MS451-16E 14.3 -
3 Phase 440, 460, 480 V 4
ACS150-03U-01A2-4 R0 10 10 MS132-2.5 & S1-M3-25 3 1.8 1152
ACS150-03U-01A9-4 R0 10 10 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 3 3.0 1152
ACS150-03U-02A4-4 R1 10 10 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 3 3.4 1152
ACS150-03U-03A3-4 R1 10 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 5.0 1152
ACS150-03U-04A1-4 R1 16 15 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 3 5.8 1152
ACS150-03U-05A6-4 R1 16 15 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 8.0 1152
ACS150-03U-07A3-4 R1 16 20 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 3 9.7 1152
ACS150-03U-08A8-4 R1 20 25 MS451-16E 11.3 1152
Fuses and Circuit Protection
* According to the IEC-60269 standard
1)  All manual motor protectors listed are Type E self-protected up to 65kA. See ABB publication AC1010 for complete technical data on ABB Type E manual motor protectors.
2)  Manual motor protectors may require adjusting the trip limit from the factory setting at or above the drive input Amps to avoid nuisance tripping. If the manual motor protector
is set to the maximum current trip level and nuisance tripping is occurring, then  select the next size MMP. (MS132-10 is the highest size in MS132 frame size to meet Type E
at 65kA; the next size up is the MS451-16E)
3) Requires use of the S1-M3-25 line side feeder terminal with the manual motor protector to meet Type E self-protection class.
4)  480Y/277V only
5)  Minimum enclosure volume is specified in the UL listing for R0 & R1 frame drives when applied with the ABB Type E MMP shown in the table. ACS150 drives are intended
to be mounted in an enclosure unless a NEMA 1 kit is added.
 For all drives, the enclosure must be sized to accommodate the specific thermal considerations of the application as well as provide free space for cooling.
See the applicable ABB User Manual for free space requirements.
To obtain the most current product documentation go to www.abb.com and select Offerings/Low Voltage AC Drives to navigate to the complete
User Manual for the appropriate drive.
Fuses or manual motor protectors for circuit protection
Standard fuses or manual motor protectors can be used with
ACS150 drives for branch circuit protection.
Use the following table for selecting the correct fuse or protector
for each drive.
Manual motor protectors
ABB UL file E211945 Volume 1, Section 4 lists the ABB Type
E manual motor protectors MS132 & S1-M3-25, MS451-xxE,